DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 329 SS=D Valley View Care and Rehabilitation Center Acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes the attached plan of correction to the extent that the findings are factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plan	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 329 SS=D VAILEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 329 Valley View Care and Rehabilitation Center Acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes the attached plan of correction to the extent that the findings are factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plant			345426					
F 329 SS=D White the processory drugs and unnecessary drugs. An unnecessary drug is any FREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG PREFIX	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				551 KENT STREET	1 09/	10/2013	
UNNECESSARY DRUGS Acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes the attached plan of correction to the extent that the findings are factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plant	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
drug when used in excessive dose (including duplicate therapy); or for excessive duration; or without adequate monitoring; or without adequate indications for its use; or in the presence of	· ·	Each resident's drug runnecessary drugs. A drug when used in ex duplicate therapy); or without adequate mor indications for its use; adverse consequences should be reduced or combinations of the resident, the facility may who have not used an given these drugs unletherapy is necessary the as diagnosed and door record; and residents drugs receive gradual behavioral intervention contraindicated, in an drugs. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility fapplied Exelon patch (used to treat Alzheime applying a new Exelor residents reviewed for medications via topical. The findings included:	regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including for excessive duration; or nitoring; or without adequate or in the presence of es which indicate the dose discontinued; or any easons above. ensive assessment of a nust ensure that residents ntipsychotic drugs are not ess antipsychotic drug to treat a specific condition cumented in the clinical who use antipsychotic dose reductions, and ns, unless clinically effort to discontinue these is not met as evidenced effort to discontinue these is not met as evidenced ens, record review and staff alled to remove a previously (a medicated topical patch en's disease) prior to a patch on 1 of 3 sampled proper administration of all patches. (Resident # 6).	Α',	Acknowledges receipt of the Statemen and proposes the attached plan of corextent that the findings are factually corder to maintain compliance with ap and provisions of quality of care of reof correction is submitted as a written compliance. F. 329 A. Topical medication patches (Exeremoved from resident #6 by res Nurse. Resident #6's physician y 9/10/13 and resident#6's physician any additional orders, at the time responsible party was notified by Clinical Services. Resident #6 sut B. A review of the facility residents by the Director of Clinical Service all other residents in the facility for a topical medication patch. identified with topical medication then assessed to ensure that the templication patch (es) were in plaresidents' skin appropriately-to application and removal as indic residents' physician orders; and, completed by the Director of Clin Services/Charge Nurse. Those rewere assessed and found to have medication patches in place had medication patches immediately Director of Clinical Services/Charge Nurse. Services/Charge Nurse immediately Director of Clinical Services/Charge Nu	tof Deficiencies rection to the correct and in plicable rules sidents. The platallegation of allegation of allegat	9-22-13	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that Ck other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosuble 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosuble 42 ved days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is required to continued program participation.

SEP 2 5 2013

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
,		1007.51999-000-0000-0	B. WNG			C 09/10/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER			 S' 55	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 KENT STREET NDREWS, NC 28901	097	10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	quarterly Minimum Da 08/08/13 revealed the cognitively impaired. revealed Resident #6 extensive assistance living. Review of the Reside 05/03/13 revealed Resident #6 for Alzheimer's diseas include medication. Further review of the Resident #6 had been The patches were ord milligrams daily, with be removed before at Exelon, according to treat dementia associdisease. On 09/10/13 at 9:25 // observed sitting in he to have a medication shoulder blade that we also observed to have her right shoulder blad Medication Nurse #1 confirmed that the Resident patches were medication nurse and	nitted to the facility on sees that included Parkinson's disease, ety. Review of the latest ata Set (MDS) dated ata Set (MDS) dated at Resident was severely Further review of the MDS required limited to for most activities of daily ont's care plan updated asident #6 received planning se, with interventions to medical record revealed in ordered Exelon patches. Idered at a strength of 9.5 the previous day's patch to oplying the new patch. Ithe manufacturer, is used to liated with Alzheimer's AM Resident #6 was ar room. She was observed patch above her left was dated 09/02/13. She was a medication patch above de that was dated 09/09/13.	F 329	C. The Director of Clinical Services/Nurse re-educated licensed nurses on 9/10/13,9/17/13/9/18/13, 9/19/13, and on regarding facility's Policy and Procedumedication administration of topical medication patches to include the proper application removal of topical medication patches', residents identified as having a physicia for topical medication patches will have indicated on their Medication Administ Record (MAR) and there will be a space which two nurses must document the dime the topical medication was applied removed. This documentation will be sthe MAR by two licensed nurses to ensue ach topical medical patch was applied removed appropriately. This was implous 9/10/13. The Director of Clinical Seconduct Quality Improvement monitor process 5Xper week for 4 weeks, then week for 4 weeks, then 1X per week for and 1X per month for 3 months. D. The Director of Clinical Services/Nurse will report the results of Quality Impromonitoring to the Quality Performance Committee monthly X 6 months for cosubstantial compliance and/or revision	9/22/13 re for edication on and All m's order e it tration e/area in ate and igned on ure that and emented rvices will ring of thi 3 Xper 4 weeks e Manager ovement continued		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING			C 09/10/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	She stated the applic patches had been an had been made awar changes, but the char effective. She acknown and documentation who was a state of the same of the sam	AM an interview was irector of Nursing (DON). ation of multiple medication ongoing issue of which she e and had implemented ages obviously had not been pledged further education ere necessary. PM another interview was ON. She stated her ing the removal of efore the placement of a suff to follow facility policies rell as understanding the the patch. She build consider multiple medication on a resident a further stated she expected ge nurse, and the charge erself and the resident's	F	32	9		